

Project Name/No.: Green & Kennebunk Streets Water Main Replacements / 20980A
Bid Opening: 2/09/2023 10:00 AM
Location: Athol, MA
ENG/PM: Derick Hopkins / Michael Hornig
Engineer's Estimate: \$1,223,000

Issuing Office: Andover Office
600 Federal St, Ste 2151
Andover, MA 01810

BID QUANTITIES				BIDDER'S NAME															
				A. Martins & Sons		Ricciardi Bros.		Ludlow Construction Co.		Baltazar Contractors		N. Granese & Sons		J.A. Polito & Sons		Caracas Construction		Jack Goncalves & Sons	
	Item	Qty.	UNIT	UNIT AMT	BID	UNIT AMT	BID	UNIT AMT	BID	UNIT AMT	BID	UNIT AMT	BID	UNIT AMT	BID	UNIT AMT	BID	UNIT AMT	BID
BASE BID																			
1	Mobilization/Demobilization	1	LS	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
2	Test Pits Excavation and Backfill	8	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.08	\$ 1.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.08	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00
3	Trench Excavation Ledge	50	CY	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 9,750.00
4	Replacement of Unsuitable Material Above Pipe Bedding and Initial Backfill	100	CY	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00
5	Excavation Below Grade and Replacement Backfill	50	CY	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00
6	Loam and Seed	50	SY	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 400.00
7	Granite Curb	50	LF	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,000.00
8	Concrete Sidewalk Repair	20	CY	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.20	\$ 750.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.20	\$ 750.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 13,000.00
9	1" through 2" Curb Stops	30	EA	\$ 450.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 87,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 76,500.00
10	Hydrant Assemblies	5	EA	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 72,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 47,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
11A	16" CLDI Pipe	1,100	LF	\$ 220.00	\$ 242,000.00	\$ 267.00	\$ 293,700.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 286,000.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 225,500.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 341,000.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 346,500.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 368,500.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 203,500.00
11B	12" CLDI Pipe	1,000	LF	\$ 190.00	\$ 190,000.00	\$ 211.00	\$ 211,000.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 205,000.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 260,000.00	\$ 305.00	\$ 305,000.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 270,000.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 128,000.00
11C	10" CLDI Pipe	100	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 12,500.00
11D	8" CLDI Pipe	20	LF	\$ 140.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,200.00
11E	4" CLDI Pipe	20	LF	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00
12A	16" Gate Valve	3	EA	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 450,000.00
12B	12" Gate Valve	5	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
12C	10" Gate Valve	2	EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
12D	8" Gate Valve	2	EA	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
12E	4" Gate Valve	1	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
13	Pipe Insulation	20	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.20	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 3,500.00
14	Replacement of Water Services from Water Main to Curb Stop	27	EA	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 51,300.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 64,800.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 63,450.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 51,300.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 121,500.00
15	Replacement of Lead Water Service from Curb Stop to Water Meter	3	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
16	Initial Pavement (Binder Course) Main Street Only	40	Tons	\$ 400.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 11,200.00
17	Final Pavement (Surface Course) Main Street Only	20	Tons	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 6,400.00
18	Temporary Pavement	220	Tons	\$ 230.00	\$ 50,600.00	\$ 349.00	\$ 76,780.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 59,400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 61,600.00
19	Driveway/Sidewalk Pavement	20	Tons	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 6,400.00
20	Temporary Water Service	1	LS	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 195,000.00	\$ 195,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 105,000.00
21	Removal and Disposal of Replaced Watermains	3,650	Linear	\$ 5.00	\$ 18,250.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 36.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 18,250.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 36,500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 36.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 43,800.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 36.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 73,000.00
22	Diesel Fuel Adjustment	1	Allowance	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
23	Gasoline Fuel Adjustment	1	Allowance	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
24	Liquid Asphalt Adjustment	1	Allowance	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
25	Traffic Control via Uniformed Police Officers	1	Allowance	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT ITEMS (1 THROUGH 25)					\$942,500.00		\$1,072,019.48		\$1,104,010.00		\$1,164,200.00		\$1,182,637.58		\$1,189,402.20		\$1,342,536.50		\$1,486,001.00